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LABORERS INTERNATIONAL  
UNION OF NORTH AMERICA     

Local #41 Munster, IN - Lake-West, Newton & Jasper Counties
Local #81 Valparaiso, IN - Lake-East, Porter, LaPorte & Starke Counties

Basic Wage H&W Training Total  

Local #120 Indianapolis, IN - Marion & Shelby Counties

Basic Wage H&W Pension Training Total  

6/1/2023

Local #204 Terre Haute, IN - Clay, Fountain, Greene, Hendricks, Owen,
Parke, Putnam, Sullivan, Vermillion, Vigo & Warren Counties

Basic Wage H&W Pension Training Total  

6/1/2023

Local #213 Fort Wayne, IN - Adams, Allen, DeKalb, Huntington, Noble,
Steuben, Wabash, Wells & Whitley Counties

Basic Wage H&W Pension IUCSAT Total  

6/1/2023

Local #274 Lafayette, IN - Benton, Boone, Carroll, Cass, Clinton, Montgomery,
Pulaski, Tippecanoe, White, Fulton, Howard, Miami & Tipton Counties

Basic Wage H&W Pension Training Total  

6/1/2023

Local #561 Evansville, IN - Daviess, Dubois, Gibson, Knox, Pike, Posey, Spencer

Vanderburgh & Warrick Counties, IN and Crittenden, Henderson,
Union & Webster Counties, KY

Basic Wage Pension Training CAPCI SAP Total  

4/1/2023 IN

4/1/2023 KY 

Local #645 South Bend, IN - Elkhart, Kosciusko, LaGrange, Marshall

& St Joseph Counties

Basic Wage MACIAF BCRC

6/1/2023

Local #741 Bloomington, IN - Bartholomew, Brown, Dearborn, Decatur, Franklin,

Jackson, Jennings, Johnson, Lawrence, Martin, Monroe,

Morgan, Ohio, Orange & Ripley Counties

Basic Wage H&W Pension Training Total  

6/1/2023

Local #795 New Albany, IN - Clark, Crawford, Floyd, Harrison, Jefferson, 

Perry, Scott, Switzerland & Washington Counties

Basic Wage H&W Pension Training Total  

6/1/2023

Local #1112 Muncie, IN - Blackford, Delaware, Fayette, Grant, Hamilton, Hancock,
Henry, Jay, Madison, Randolph, Rush, Wayne & Union Counties

Basic Wage H&W Pension Training Total  

6/1/2023

0.45     0.90     $41.20

CAPCI IUCSATILDCTF

$41.67

Total  

45.39$    0.10

0.10 43.81$    

$43.73

0.08

ILDCTF

0.080.07     

H&W Pension Training ILDCTF

1.150.45 0.07     

0.45 0.07     1.15

2023 BUILDING WAGES AND BENEFITS

ILDCTF IUCSAT

   CAF  BCRC Annuity HRA*Pension6/1/2023

*Any questions regarding the HRA should be directed to the Constr Workers Pension Fund phone (219) 769-6944

CAPCI

Commercial

Industrial $40.00 7.50 13.78 0.45     0.15     0.15     5.00 0.60 $67.63
$38.80

$44.89

7.50 9.00 0.45     0.55     0.07     $43.680.08

ILDCTF CAPCI IUCSAT

7.50 9.00 0.45     0.55     0.07     0.08

$43.31

IUCSAT

$43.63

$25.66 7.50 9.00 0.45     0.55     0.07     

ILDCTF CAPCI

9.00 0.45     $25.98

ILDCTF

0.55     

0.08

0.087.50 0.07     

$23.35 7.50 9.00

Market
Recovery

0.45     0.50 0.03 0.13

$26.03

H&W

25.54$   7.50 9.00

7.50 9.00

9.00 0.45     

24.13$   

$26.08 7.50

7.50 8.85

27.12$   

$27.03 7.50 9.00 0.45 0.70 0.25 0.15 $45.08

7.50 13.78 0.45     0.15     0.15     5.00 0.60 $66.43

$27.24

0.55     

IUCSATILDCTF CAPCI

ILDCTFTraining CAF


